A

NamPower

Ref: W/ONB/NPWR-14/2021
STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

P. O. Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
Website: www.nampower.com.na

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: W/ONB/NPWR-14/2021 Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low
Voltage (LV) Networks Supplying Ehangano, Ohahati and Oshikondailwa Localities in
Oshikoto Region


mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/

Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/NPWR-14/2021

1. Scope of Contract: Construction of the Medium Voltage (MV) and Low Voltage (LV)
Networks Supplying Ehangano, Ohahati and Oshikondailwa Localities in Oshikoto
Region

2. Procurement method used: Open National Bidding (ONB)

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 20 November 2020

4. Closing date for submission of bids: 22 January 2020

5. Date and place of opening of bids: 22 January 2020, NamPower Convention Centre

6. Number of bids received by closing date: Twenty-Two (22)

7. Responsiveness of bids:

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
BDI Electric NS 3,756,566.00 Yes
Mapers N$3,720,847.85 No e No Wireman license was
submitted.
Investments .

e Only authorized up to 400V

e No values provided for Item 4.2.2
and 4.2.3 in the BOQ

Together Electrical NS 3,308,186.50 Yes

Services

Power Electrical NS 4,900,188.00 Yes

and Construction

Cc

Kapiya Building and NS 7,973,508.79 No e The wireman license is registered
Construction ur'mder a dlffer'ent com?any.

e Did not submit a certified copy of
an ldentity document of an
electrician (licensed person)

Karoo Construction NS 3,319,273.43 No e No values provided for Item 1.7, in

JV S&T Engineering

and Construction

the BOQ




Johvic Trading NS 3,338,269.00 Yes

Enterprises JV J&A

Electrical and Civic

Construction

Faradays Electrical NS 3,431,033.00 Yes

and Mechanical

NBT Quality NS 3,431,033.00 Yes

Services

Multi Solutions Cc NS 3,193,193.31 Yes

Lakadiva NS 4,559,604.83 No No Wireman license was submitted

Investments Cc

Rubytech NS 4,671,877.86 Yes

Engineering

Bulldog Trading Cc NS 3,892,515.00 No No values provided for Item 1.7 in
the BOQ

Shisho’s Trading Cc NS 3,603,780.95 No No values provided for Item 1.11.1
in the BOQ

Fl Trading Cc NS 5,280,983.60 No No certified copy of the member’s
Identity document was submitted.
Did not submit a certified copy of a
qualified electrician whose name
appears on the wireman’s license

Forever Electrical NS 4,736,744.26 No Submitted an expired certificate of
a Good Standing Certificate of
Social Security

Electrowave NS 4,132,917.00 No No values provided for Item 1.7,

Investments Cc 1.10.1 and 1.11.1 and in the BOQ

The Base Trading NS 3,663,677.85 No Submitted an expired copy of a
wireman license

Cc

Hue-Waldt NS 4,797,530.20 No No evidence was provided on who

. are the members to the Cc.

Electrical and i
No values provided for Item 1.10.1

Construction Cc and 1.11.1 and in the BOQ

Faradays NS 3,622,248.00 No No Wireman license was

Investments Cc

submitted.
Only authorized up to 400V




Transparent

Investments Cc

NS 4,107,866.35 No

e Did not submit a bank rating letter

VSO Plus

Investments

NS 5,281,948.00 No

e Did not attain the minimum

technical compliance requirement

of 70%

Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name

A. Price at Bid
Opening N$

B. Bid Price after

corrections

C. price after
Adjustments N$

D. Price after
Margin of
Preference [If

applicable]

Rank

BDI Electric

NS 3,756,566.00

NS 3,756,573.00

NS 3,756,573.00

Together
Electrical

Services

NS 3,308,186.50

NS 3,308,187.50

NS 3,308,187.50

Power
Electrical
and
Constructio

n Cc

NS 4,900,188.00

NS 4,901,840.00

NS 4,901,840.00

Johvic
Trading
Enterprises
WV IRQA
Electrical
and Civic
Constructio

n

NS 3,338,269.00

NS 3,338,275.00

NS 3,338,275.00

Faradays

Electrical

NS 3,431,033.00

NS 3,431,041.00

NS 3,431,041.00




and

Mechanical

NBT Quality

Services

NS 3,419,154.69

NS 3,419.160.77

NS 3,419.160.77

Multi

Solutions Cc

NS 3,193,193.31

NS 3,193,249.46

NS 3,193,249.46

Rubytech

Engineering

NS 4,671,877.86

NS 4,671,881.06

NS 4,671,881.06

9. Best Evaluated Bid: Multi Solutions Cc




